TOWN OF TISBURY

Office of

PLANNING BOARD PO BOX 602 VINEYARD HAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS

WWW.TISBURYMA.GOV

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to MGL Ch. 40A, s. 9; The Tisbury Planning Board will hold a virtual public hearing on **January 17, 2023** at a regularly scheduled meeting at or around 6pm to consider an application for a special permit under Section 04.04.02 of the Tisbury Zoning Bylaws. The proposal is for the conversion of an existing garage to an attached apartment, which will result in two dwelling units within one dwelling structure at the locus; 165 Weaver Lane, Vineyard Haven, Ma.,

Assessor's Parcel 13-A-3

A copy of the application and plans are available to review. Please send an email to the Planning Board Administrator aupton@tisburyma.gov with your request. Interested parties are invited to send comments and/or attend the virtual meeting(s). Please address any comments to the Planning Board Chairperson, Ben Robinson, and send to the aforementioned email.

<u>Topic: Tisbury Planning Board Regular Meeting</u>
Time: Jan 17, 2024 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86838119072

Meeting ID: 868 3811 9072

One tap mobile +16468769923,,86838119072# US (New York) +16469313860,,86838119072# US